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HMIMMS Programme 
 

Day one 

 
09.00 - 09.30  Registration and COFFEE 
 
09.30 - 09.50  Welcome and introduction 
 
09.50 - 10.10  Planning for major incidents 
 
10.15 - 10.25  MIMMS: The practical approach at the scene  
 
10.30 - 10.45  Coffee & Meet your mentor 
 
10.50 - 11.15 Table Top 1: The incident, the approach at the scene and the impact on the 

hospital 
 

Station 10.45 - 11.15 

Table Top station 1 A 

Table Top station 2 B 

Table Top station 3 C 

Table Top station 4 D 

 
11.15 - 12.15 Workshops (2 x 30 minute stations) 
 

 11.15 - 11.45 11.45 - 12.15 

Triage 1 A C 

Triage 2 B D 

Communications 1 C A 

Communications 2 D B 

 
12.20 - 12.35 Reception phase 
 
12.35 - 13.20 LUNCH 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 



 
 

2 of 4 
© ALSG 2016: HMIMMS 2e 

00_Ref_HMIMMS_candidate_ programme_jun_19 
  

                                                                          

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Day one continued 

 
13.15 - 14.45 Table Top 2: Reception phase 
 

Station 13.15 - 14.45 

Table Top station 1 A 

Table Top station 2 B 

Table Top station 3 C 

Table Top station 4 D 

 
14.45 - 15.00 COFFEE 
 
15.00 - 15.20 Definitive care phase 
 
15.20 - 16.50 Table Top 3: Definitive care phase 
 

Station 15.15 - 16.45 

Table Top station 1 A 

Table Top station 2 B 

Table Top station 3 C 

Table Top station 4 D 

 
16.50 - 17.15 Catch up with mentor 

End of day one 
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Day two 

08.30 - 09.00  Registration and COFFEE 
 
09.00 - 11.00 Workshops (4 x 30 minute stations) 
 

 
09.00 - 
09.30 

09.30 - 
10.00 

10.00  -
10.30 

10.30 - 
11.00 

Trauma  A D C B 

Public health incidents B A D C 

Protracted large geographical incidents C B A D 

CBRN D C B A 

 
11.00 - 11.15 COFFEE 
 
11.15 - 11.35 Recovery (interactive) 
 
11.35 - 13.45 Workshops (4 x 30 minute stations including 45mins for Lunch)  
 
Faculty 

 MTA:                           
 Paeds:                         
 Burns:                         
 D&PI:       
                  

Scenarios workshops 
11.35 - 
12.05 

12.05 - 
12.40 

12.40 - 
13.25 

13.25 - 
13.55 

13.55 - 
14.25 

Marauding Terrorist Attack - terrorist 
incident response 

A D 

L
u

n
c
h
 

C B 

Paediatrics B A D C 

Burns C B A D 

Debrief and Psychological Impact 
(moral injury) 

D C B A 
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Day two continued 

14.25 - 15.05 Table Top 4: Recovery phase 
 

Station 14.25 - 15.05 

Table Top station 1 A 

Table Top station 2 B 

Table Top station 3 C 

Table Top station 4 D 

 
15.05 - 15.15  Discussion group: local application of HMIMMS in the hospital setting   
  
15.15 - 15.30 COFFEE 
  
15.30 - 16.00 Feedback and debrief 
 
 Close 
 
 


