

# **HMIMMS Programme**

#### Day one

09.00 - 09.30	Registration and COFFEE
09.30 - 09.50	Welcome and introduction
09.50 - 10.10	Planning for major incidents
10.15 - 10.25	MIMMS: The practical approach at the scene
10.30 - 10.45	Coffee & Meet your mentor
10.50 - 11.15	Table Top 1: The incident, the approach at the scene and the impact on the hospital

Station	10.45 - 11.15
Table Top station 1	A
Table Top station 2	В
Table Top station 3	С
Table Top station 4	D

#### 11.15 - 12.15 Workshops (2 x 30 minute stations)

	11.15 - 11.45	11.45 - 12.15
Triage 1	A	С
Triage 2	В	D
Communications 1	С	А
Communications 2	D	В

12.20 - 12.35 Reception phase

12.35 - 13.20 LUNCH



## Day one continued

13.15 - 14.45 Table Top 2: Reception phase

Station	13.15 - 14.45
Table Top station 1	A
Table Top station 2	В
Table Top station 3	С
Table Top station 4	D

14.45 - 15.00 COFFEE

15.00 - 15.20 Definitive care phase

15.20 - 16.50 Table Top 3: Definitive care phase

Station	15.15 - 16.45
Table Top station 1	A
Table Top station 2	В
Table Top station 3	С
Table Top station 4	D

16.50 - 17.15 Catch up with mentor

### End of day one



#### Day two

08.30 - 09.00 Registration and COFFEE

09.00 - 11.00 Workshops (4 x 30 minute stations)

	09.00 - 09.30	09.30 - 10.00	10.00 - 10.30	10.30 - 11.00
Trauma	Α	D	С	В
Public health incidents	В	Α	D	С
Protracted large geographical incidents	С	В	Α	D
CBRN	D	С	В	А

11.00 - 11.15 COFFEE

11.15 - 11.35 Recovery (interactive)

11.35 - 13.45 Workshops (4 x 30 minute stations including 45mins for Lunch)

#### **Faculty**

MTA: Paeds: Burns: D&PI:

Scenarios workshops	11.35 -	12.05 -	12.40 -	13.25 -	13.55 -
Coondinos Womenopo	12.05	12.40	13.25	13.55	14.25
Marauding Terrorist Attack - terrorist incident response	А	D		С	В
Paediatrics	В	А	Lur	D	С
Burns	С	В	_unch	А	D
Debrief and Psychological Impact (moral injury)	D	С		В	А



## Day two continued

14.25 - 15.05 Table Top 4: Recovery phase

Station	14.25 - 15.05
Table Top station 1	A
Table Top station 2	В
Table Top station 3	С
Table Top station 4	D

15.05 - 15.15 Discussion group: local application of HMIMMS in the hospital setting

15.15 - 15.30 COFFEE

15.30 - 16.00 Feedback and debrief

Close